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s'il n'est plus utilisable
déposez-le en décheterie.
Notice a trier.

Pour en savoir plus :
www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

@ Este produto é reciclavel. Se ndo puder mais ser usado, descarte em um centro de reciclagem de residuos.
@ This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.
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1.Simbolos de aviso

@ Leia as instrugoes

2.Instrucées gerais de segur

1. Manter o aparelho longe do alcance das criancas e de pessoas nao autorizadas.

2.Néo mergulhe o aparelho em agua ou outros liquidos, pois isso ird resultar em
danos permanentes nos componentes eléctricos.

3. Manlteanha a bateria longe de fontes de calor e fogo, caso contrario ela pode
explodir.

3.Protegao ambiental

CUIDADO!

Os produtos eléctricos ndo devem ser descartados com o lixo doméstico. Devem ser
levados a um ponto de recolha comum para descarte ecolégico em conformidade
com os regulamentos locais. Entre em contato com o armazenista ou as autoridades
locais para aconselhamento sobre reciclagem. O material da embalagem € reciclavel.
Elimine a embala?em de forma ecoldgica e disponibilize-a para o servico de coleta de
material reciclave

As baterias devem ser recicladas ou destruidas de forma adequada. Néo jogue as
baterias no lixo doméstico, municipal ou no fogo, pois podem vazar ou explodir. Nao
Ni-MH abra, cause curto-circuito ou danifique as baterias, pois isso pode causar ferimentos.

EXIIM

4. Especificacoes do aparelho
CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

Lampada LED
Bateria Pilha 1*AAA 1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Classe de protecéo Class Il
Ndmero IP P44
1.° Digito de Nivel IP 2.° Digito de Nivel IP De
4 |Protegido contra objetos sélidos estranhos | 4 | Protegido contra respingos de dgua contra os
de 1,0 mm de didmetro e mais componentes provenientes de qualquer direcao

5.Instrucées de funcionamento / desenhos

® O produto solar deve ser instalado em local exposto ao sol.Durante o inverno, os
desempenhos serdo afetados pelas baixas temperaturas e menor exposicéo ao sol do painel.

® Pressione o interruptor e funcionara automaticamente.

® A bateria pode ser substituida.

6.Manutencao / limpeza

® Os LEDs sao integrados com o produto e ndo podem ser substituidos.

® Se 0 uso da luz solar nao for necessario por um longo periodo de tempo, recomendamos que
vocé desligue o botdo de pressdo para preservar a bateria recarregével.

® Por favor, certifique-se que o painel solar estad sempre limpo. Poeira e sujeira irdo reduzir a
eficiéncia. Use um pano Umido e uma pequena quantidade de detergente, mas nunca use
qualquer material abrasivo.

® As baterias estdo instaladas de maneira que elas possam ser removidas apenas por um perito,
as baterias que estéo incorporadas no dispositivo e o dispositivo devem ser descartados,
portanto, por um especialista.

® As baterias gastas devem ser removidas do aparelho.

e Diferentes tipos de baterias ou baterias novas e usadas ndo devem ser misturadas.

® A bateria deve ser removida do aparelho antes de ser descartada.

EN

1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3.Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. DISFOSQ of the packa?mg in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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@ Avto to mpoidv eivar avakukhwatpo. Edv dev pmopei mhéov va xpnatpomotnBei, petagépete Ty o€

KGmmolo KEvTpo avakOKAWONG amoppIupaToV.
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1.X0pBoAa mposidomoinong

@ AlapAaote MPOOEKTIKA TIC 00NYieg

2.TevIKéG OUOCTAOELG AGPaAEiag

1. QUNEOOETE TN GUOKELR MaKPLd armd TTaudid kat pn e€ouctodotnuéva dtopa.

2. Mnv BuBiCete Tn OUOKELH OTO VEPS OUTE OE Kavéva Ao uypo. Oa éBAarte
avemavopOwTa Ta NAEKTPIKA TNG OTOLXEA.

3. Kpatdrte tnv pmatapia pakpld anoé myég BepuoTnTag Kot guTid Tpog
amoQuyn Tou Kivduvou €kpnéng.

3.Mpoctacia Tou mepiBailovrog

MPOXZOXH !
Tan\eKTPIKA amOPBANTa Sev MPEMEL VOl AMOPPITTTOVTAL HIE TA OIKIAKA AmORANTA.
MapakaheioTe va Ta AVAKUKAWVETE OTIG UTAPXOUOEG EYKATACTACELG. ZNTHOTE
OUBOUAR OXETIKA ME TNV AVAKUKAWGN OTIC TOTTIKEG APXEG 1) TO KATAOTNUA
TIWANONG. MAPAKOAEIOTE VA AVAKUKAWGOETE TN OUOKEUAGHA G KATTOLO ONEI0
EEEEE  GUN\OYING TTOU TTPOBAETETAL YL AUTO.

Ot pumatapieg mpEmel vaavakukAwvovTal fj va KataoTpé@eTal KatdAAnAa. Mnvretdte
TIGUIaTapie¢ padieTa oOIKIaKAAmoPPIMUATA, TAACTIKA amoBANTA fj 0 WTIA KABWE
h umopeiva Slappevoel 1y vaekpayei.Mnvavoiyete, payukikAwpa ) {nuidumatapiec,
NiEMH  <aBic autd pmopei vamPoKaAECEITPAUUATIOUO.

4, XapaKTnPIOoTIKA TG GUCKEVNG
TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

Aaumntpag LED
Mnatapia Mnatapia 7*AAA 1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
KA\&on mpootaciag Class Il
Asiktng mpootaoiag IP P44
Agiktng IP 10 yne@io Agiktng IP 20 Yneyio
4 |TMpootacia amé oTePed CWHATA 4 |NMpootacia and pipn vepol amd ONEG TIC
Sapétrpou peyalutepng amd 1,0 mm KaTeEUOUVOELC

5.08nyieg xpniong / Zxéda

® To Tpoi6v NAaKNG evépyelag mpémel va eykabioTatal o€ TomoBeaia mou ektiBetal oTov fAio.
Katd ) Sidpkela Tou Xelpwva ot Aettoupyieg Ba die€ayovtat o xapnhé Beppokpaaieg Kat 1o
navel Ba extibetat Miyotepo atov HALo.

o [atriote To «ON» Kat n 6uokeur| Ba Tebei autdpata oe Aertoupyia

o H umatapia propei va avtikataotadei.

6.Zuvtnpnon / KaBapiopa

® O1 LED mou xpnoatpomolodvtat amoteAovv avandomaoTo PéPOG TOU TPOIOVTOG Kat dev
avtikabiotwvrat.

® EQv Sev TPOKEITAL VA XPEIOOTEITE TO NAIOKO QWTIOTIKO Yia EYANO XPOVIKO S1doTnua oag
ouvioToUle va oProete T Sidtagn matwvtag to «OFF» TTPOKEIUEVOL va TIPOQUAAEETE TNV
emava@opTI{OHEVN pmatapia.

® EAéyxeTe OTL 0 NAIaKOG CUNEKTNG gival TavTa kaBapog. H okdvn kat ot akabapaieg pmopolv
VA LEIWOOULV TNV AMTOTEAECUATIKOTNTA TOU. XPNOIUOTIOIROTE €va LYo TIavi Kat Aiyo Gamouvt
yla va tov KaBapioete, aAa oTé AelavTikd mpoiovra.

® O1 uratapieg eival £T01 TOMOBETNPEVES, WOTE VA LTOPOUV VA ApatpeBouV HovVo armo €161KO, KABWG
€ival eVOWPATWHEVEC 0T ouoKeun. MNa To Adyo autd, n cuokeur) Ba MPETEL va amoppinTeTal HOVo
amd e€€18IKEVUEVO ATOO.

o Ot e€avTAnuéveg pratapieg mpEmet va agalpebouv and Tn CUCKEUN.

® Aev mpemel va avaptyvoovtal S1APOPETIKOI TUTTOL UITATAPIWV 1] KAIVOUPIEG KAl LETAXEIPIOMEVEG
pmatapiec.

® H pratapia mpémel va agaipeBei amd Tn oUCKeUH TPV amoppIPOEi.
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1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3. Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaPing material is recyclable. Dispose of the packa?ing in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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1.Simbolos de advertencia

@ Lea atentamente estas instrucciones

2.Instrucciones generales de seguridad

1 Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los nifios y de las personas no autorizadas.
2. No sumergir el aparato en agua ni en ningun otro liquido. Los elementos
eléctricos se danarian irremediablemente.

3. Mantenga la bateria alejada de fuentes de calor y del fuego para evitar
explosiones.

3.Proteccion ambiental

CUIDADO!

No se deben tirar los productos eléctricos junto con los residuos domésticos. Gracias por
reciclarlos en los puntos de recogida previstos a tal efecto. Contacte con las autoridades
locales o su proveedor para obtener conse'jos de reciclaje. Le rogamos reciclar el embalaje
en los puntos de recogida previstos a tal efecto.

Las bateriassedeben reciclar o destruirde forma apropiada. No las eche alabasura
domeéstica, la municipal ni al fuego ya quepodrian presentar fugasoincluso explotar.
No abra nicortocircuite nidafe lasbaterias,correria el riesgodeproducirse lesioncs.

e B

Ni-MH
4. Caracteristicas del aparato

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

Bombilla LED
Bateria Bateria 1*AAA1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Clase de proteccién Class Il
indice de proteccion IP IP44
indice IP 1°™ cifra indice IP 2da cifra
4 | Protegido contra los cuerpos extrarios 4 |Protegido contra el agua proyectada contra el
sélidos con un didmetro minimo de 1,0mm | |componente a partir de cualquier direccion

5.Instrucciones de uso / llustraciones

® El producto solar debe instalarse en un lugar expuesto al sol.Durante el invierno, el desempefo
se vera afectado por las bajas temperaturas y menor exposicion del panel al sol.

® Pulse “ON" y el aparato se pondra en marchaautomaticamente.

® | a bateria es reemplazable.

6.Mantenimiento / Limpieza

® | os LED forman parte integrante del producto y no se pueden cambiar.

® Sino va a utilizar la ldmpara solar durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado, le aconsejamos
que apague el dispositivo pulsando “OFF” para preservar la bateria recargable.

® Asegurese de que el panel solar esté siempre limpio. El polvo y la suciedad reducirian su eficacia.
Utilice un trapo humedo y un poco de jabén para limpiarlo, pero ninguna sustancia abrasiva.

® La posicion de las baterias hace que solamente pueda quitarlas un experto. Las baterias estan situadas en
el interior del aparato, y por tanto solamente puede extraerlas del mismo un técnico especializado.

@ Las pilas gastadas deben retirarse del aparato.

® No se deben mezclar diferentes tipos de baterias o baterias nuevas y usadas.

o La bateria debe retirarse del aparato antes de desecharla.

EN

1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.

2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3. Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it

may explode.
3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packa?ing in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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@ Ceproduit est recyclable. S'il ne peut plus étre utilisé, veuillez I'apporter dans un centre de recyclage
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1.Symboles d'avertissement

@ Lisez attentivement les instructions

2.Consignes générales de sécurité

1. Tenir I'appareil hors de la portée des enfants et des personnes non autorisées.
2.Ne pas plonger I'appareil dans I'eay, ni dans aucun liquide. Les éléments
électriques s’en trouveraient irrémédiablement endommagés.
3. Tenez la batterie éloignée des sources de chaleur et du feu pour éviter tout
risque d'explosion.

3.Protection de I'environnement

ATTENTION!

Les produits électriques ne doivent Fas étre mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers, Merci

E de les recycler dans les points de collecte prévus a cet effet. Adressez-vous aux autorités
locales ou a votre revendeur pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage. Le matériau
d'emballage est recyclable. Merci de recycler 'emballage dans les points de collecte

mm  prévus a cet effet.
Lesbatteriesdoiventetrerecyclées ou détruitesde maniere appropriée. Nejeterpas
les batteriesdans lesordures ménageres, les déchets municipaux ouau feu,carelles
risqueraientde fuirou d'exploser. N'ouvrezpas, ne court-circuitezpas et

Ni-MH n'endommagez pas lesbatteries, au risquedeprovoquer desblessures.

4. Spécifications d'appareils

CARACTERISTIQUESTECHNIQUES
Ampoule LED
Batterie Batterie 1*AAA 1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Classe de protection Class Il
Indice de protection IP P44

Indice IP 1°" chiffre Indice IP 2éme chiffre

4 |Protégé contre les corps étrangers solides | 4 |Protégé contre I'eau projetée contre le composant

de 1,0 mm de diamétre et plus depuis n'importe quelle direction

5.Instructions d’utilisation / Schémas

e Le produit solaire doit étre installé dans un endroit exposé au soleil.En hiver, les performances
serontimpactées par les températures froides et la moindre exposition du panneau au soleil.

® Appuyez sur « ON » et 'appareil se mettra automatiquement en marche.

® | a batterie peut étre remplacée.

6.Entretien / Nettoyage

® | es LED utilisées font partie intégrante du produit et ne peuvent étre changée.

® Sjvous n‘avez pas besoin de la lampe solaire pendant une période prolongée, nous vous
conseillons d'éteindre le dispositif en appuyant sur « OFF » afin de préserver la batterie
rechargeable.

® Veuillez vous assurer que le panneau solaire est toujours propre. La poussiere et la saleté en
réduiraient I'efficacité. Utilisez un chiffon humide et un peu de savon pour le nettoyer, mais
jamais de substance abrasive.

® | es piles sont installées de maniére a pouvoir étre retirées par un expert; les piles sont installées
dans I'équipement, et I'unité ne peut donc étre éliminée que par un spécialiste.

o Les piles épuisées doivent étre retirées de I'appareil.

o | es différents types de piles ou les piles neuves et usagées ne doivent pas étre mélangées.

o La batterie doit étre retirée de l'appareil avant sa mise au rebut.

EN

1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3.Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. DISFOSQ of the packa?mg in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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@ Questo prodotto puo essere riciclato. Se deve essere smaltito, portalo presso un centro de reciclaggio.
@ This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.
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1.Simboli di avvertenza

@ Leggere attentamente le istruzioni

2.Istruzioni generali di sicurezza

1. Tenere I'apparecchio al di fuori della portata di bambini e persone non autorizzate.
2. Non immergete |'apparecchio nell'acqua, né in alcun liquido. Gli elementi

elettrici sarebbero irrimediabilmente danneggiati.
3. Tenete la batteria lontana da fonti di calore e dal fuoco per evitare qualsiasi

rischio d’esplosione.

3.Protezione dell'ambiente

ATTENZIONE!

dprodottl elettrici non devono essere buttati insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclateli nei centri
smaltimento speciali previsti per questo. Contattate le autorita locali 0 un commerciante
all'ingrosso per avere consigli circa il riciclaggio. Si prega di riciclare Iimballaggio negli
mmmm  2PPOsiti punti di raccolta previsti a questo scopo.
Le batteriedevono esserericiclate o distrutte in manieraadeguata. Non buttare le
batterie con i rifiuti domestici, i rifiuti municipali o nei fuoco, perché rischierebbero di
perdere o di esplodere. Non aprire, non cortocircuitaree non danneggiare lebatterie,
Ni-MH s rischiadi provocare ferrite.

4. Caratteristiche dell’apparecchio

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Lampadina LED
Batteria Batteria 1*AAA 1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Classe di protezione Class Il
Indice di protezione IP IP44
Indice IP 1° cifra Indice IP 2° cifra
4 |Protetto contro i corpi estranei solidi di 4 | Protetto contro I'acqua proiettata contro il
1,0 mm di diametro e oltre componente a partire da qualsiasi direzione

5.Istruzioni di utilizzo / Schemi

® Posizionare il prodotto in un luogo esposto alla luce solare.Durante I'inverno, le prestazioni
saranno influenzate dalle basse temperature e dalla minore esposizione del pannello al sole.

® Premete su «ON» e |'apparecchio si mettera automaticamente in servizio.

® | a batteria puo essere sostituita.

6.Manutenzione / Pulizia

® | LED utilizzati sono parte integrante del prodotto e non possono essere cambiati.

® Se non avete bisogno della lampada solare per un periodo prolungato, vi consigliamo di
spegnere il dispositivo premendo su «OFF» allo scopo di preservare la batteria ricaricabile.

® Assicuratevi che il pannello solare sia sempre pulito. La polvere e lo sporco ne ridurrebbero
I'efficacia. Utilizzate un panno umido e poco sapone per pulirlo, ma mai delle sostanze abrasive.

® | e batterie sono installate in modo tale da poter essere rimosse esclusivamente da un esperto, in quanto
integrate nel dispositivo. Il dispositivo deve quindi essere smaltito esclusivamente da uno specialista.

® | e batterie scariche devono essere rimosse dall'apparecchio.

@ Diversi tipi di batterie o batterie nuove e usate non devono essere mescolate.

® L a batteria deve essere rimossa dall'apparecchio prima che venga rottamato.

EN

1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3.Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. DISFOSQ of the packa?mg in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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@ Ten produkt poddawany jest recyklingowi, kiedy przestaje by¢ uzyteczny nalezy dostarczy¢ go do

punktu zbidrki odpadéw.
@ This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.
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1.Symbole ostrzegawcze

@ Przeczyta¢ uwaznie instrukcje

2.0golne zalecenia bezpieczenstwa

2. Nie zanurzac urzadzenia w wodzie ani w innych cieczach. Doprowadzitoby to
do nieodwracalnych uszkodzen elementéw elektrycznych.

3.Trzk))/mar11c' baterie z dala od zrédet ciepta oraz od ognia, aby unikna¢ ryzyka
wybuchu.

f 1. Urzadzenie nalezy umiesci¢ w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci i osob nieuprawnionych.

3.0chrona srodowiska

UWAGA!

Nie nalezy wyrzuca¢ produktéw elektrycznych razem z odpadami gospodarstwa domowego.
Nalezy poddac je utylizacji w specﬂalnym centrum przeznaczonym do tego celu. Nalezy
skontaktowac sie z wkadzami lokalnymi w celu uzyskania porady dotyczacej recyklingu.
Urzadzenie nalezy oddac do punktu zbiérki zajmujacego sie tego typu urzadzeniami

Baterie nalezy poddawacrecyklingowi lubutylizowa¢ w sposébzgodnyzprzepisami. Nie

wyrzucacbaterii do smieci anido ognia,poniewaz mogawyciekna¢ lub wybuchna¢ Nie
otwiera¢, niezwiera¢, nieuszkadzacbaterii, poniewazmoze to spowodowacobrazenia.

o | ¢

Ni-MH
4. Charakterystyka urzadzenia
DANE TECHNICZNE

Zaréwka LED
Bateria Bateria 1*AAA 1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Klasa zabezpieczenia Class I
Wskaznik zabezpieczenia IP P44
Klasa bezpieczenstwa IP 1. cyfra Klasa bezpieczenstwa IP 2. cyfra
4 |Ochrona przed obcymi ciatami statymi o 4 |Ochrona przed natryskiem wody na element z
$rednicy 1,0 mm i wiekszej dowolnego kierunku

5.Instrukcja obstugi / Schematy

e Produkt solarny nalezy zainstalowa¢ w miejscu nastonecznionym.Zimg na
wydajnos¢ wptywa niska temperatura i mniejsze nastonecznienie panelu.

® Nacisnac¢ ,,ON" - urzadzenie wigczy sie automatycznie.

® Bateria moze zosta¢ wymieniona.

6.Konserwacja / Czyszczenie

® Diody LED stanowig integralng czes¢ produktu i nie mozna ich wymieniac.

® Jezeli lampa stoneczna ma by¢ uzywana przez diuzszy czas, zalecamy wytaczanie urzadzenia
przez nacisniecie ,OFF”, aby oszczedzac tadowalng baterie.

o Nalezy dbac o to, aby panel stoneczny byt zawsze czysty. Kurz i brud zmniejszaja jego
skutecznos¢. Do czyszczenia nalezy uzywac wilgotnej szmatki i odrobiny mydta; nigdy nie
nalezy stosowac srodkdw sciernych.

® Baterie moga by¢ usuwane jedynie przez specjaliste. Baterie s3 wbudowane w urzadzenie i
urzadzenie moze byc¢ utylizowane wytacznie przez specjaliste.

® Wyczerpane baterie nalezy wyjac z urzadzenia.

® Nie nalezy mieszac r6znych typéw baterii ani nowych i uzywanych.

® Akumulator nalezy wyjac z urzadzenia przed ztomowaniem.
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1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3. Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaPing material is recyclable. Dispose of the packa?ing in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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1.Simbolos de aviso

@ Leia atentamente as instrucoes

2.Instrugbes gerais de seguranca

1. Manter o aparelho fora do alcance das criancas e das pessoas nao autorizadas.
2.N&o mergulhar o aparelho em dgua ou qualquer outro liquido. Os elementos
eléctricos ficariam irremediavelmente danificados.

3. Mantenha a pilha afastada de fontes de calor e do fogo para evitar qualquer
risco de explosao.

3.Proteccdao do ambiente

ATENCAQ!
Os produtos eléctricos ndo devem ser deitados fora juntamente com o lixo doméstico.
Envie-os para reciclagem nos centros especiais de recolha de lixo existentes para esse
efeito. Contacte as suas entidades locais ou um armazenista para informagoes sobre a
reciclagem. E favor reciclar a embalagem nos pontos de recolha existentes para esse
= cfeito.
As pilhasdevem ser recicladas oudestruidasde forma adequada. Naodeitaras pilhas
nosdetritosdomésticos, naslixeiras municipalsou nofogo, poiselas correm orisco de
verter ou de explodir.Ndo abra, ndo provoque o curto-circuito e ndo danifique as
Ni-MH  pilhas, sobrisco desofrer ferimentos.

4. Caracteristicas do aparelho

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

Lampada LED
Pilha Pilha 1*AAA1,2 V 150mAh Ni-MH
Classe de proteccao Class Il
indice de proteccao IP IP44
indice IP 1° algarismo indice IP 2° algarismo
4 |Protegido contra os corpos estranhos 4 |Protegido contra a 4gua projectada contra o
solidos de 1,0 mm de didmetro e mais componente proveniente de qualquer direccdo

5.Instrugoes de utilizagdo / Esquemas

® O produto solar deverd ser instalado num local exposto ao sol.Durante o Inverno, o
desempenho serd afetado pelas temperaturas frias e menos exposicdo solar do painel.

® Prima «ON» e o aparelho comecard automaticamente a funcionar.

® A bateria pode ser substituida.

6.Manutencao/Limpeza

® Os LEDs utilizados fazem parte integrante do produto e ndo podem ser trocados.

® Se nao precisar do candeeiro solar durante um periodo de tempo prolongado, aconselhamo-lo
a desligar o dispositivo premindo «OFF» a fim de preservar a pilha recarregavel.

® Assegure-se de que o painel solar estd sempre limpo. A poeira e a sujidade reduzem a sua
eficacia. Utilize um pano humido e um pouco de detergente para o limpar, mas nunca
substancias abrasivas.

® As baterias, que estéo incorporadas no dispositivo, estéo instalada de modo a que apenas podem ser
removidas por um especialista e, assim, o dispositivo deve ser sempre eliminado por um especialista.

® As baterias gastas devem ser removidas do aparelho.

o Diferentes tipos de baterias ou baterias novas e usadas nado devem ser misturadas.

® A bateria deve ser removida do aparelho antes de ser descartada.
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1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.
2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3. Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packa?ing in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.



)

0S3186

[ Manual de Instructiuni

EAN CODE:3276007333756

B Instructions Manual

Traducerea nstructiunilor originale / Original Instructions

(

1*AAA 150mAh Ni-MH

)
—

\

ol
=

°
2 '
& Ce produit se recycle,

s'il n'est plus utilisable
déposez-le en décheterie.
Notice a trier.

Pour en savoir plus :
www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

@ Aceast produs este reciclabil. Dacd nu mai poate ti folosit, vd rugam sd il aduceti intr-un centru de

reciclare a deseurilor.
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1.Simboluri de avertizare

@  ciiinstructiunile

2.Instructiuni generale de securitate

1. Nu lasati aparatul la indemana copiilor sau a persoanelor neautorizate.

2. A nu se introduce aparatul in apa, ori in niciun tip de lichide. In caz contrar,
elementele electrice vor fi deteriorate ireversibil.

3. Pentru a evita riscul producerii oricérui tip de explozii, a se pastra bateria la
distanta de sursele de caldurd si foc.

3.Protectia mediului

ATENTIE!
Produsele electrice nu se arunca impreuna cu gunoiul menajer. Acestea trebuie duse la

un punct comun de colectare pentru eliminarea ecologicd a deseurilor in conformitate
cu reglementdrile locale. Pentru informatii privind reciclarea, contactati autoritdtile
locale sau vanzdtorul. Ambalajul este reciclabil. Eliminati ambalajul in mod ecologic si
puneti-| la dispozitia serviciului de colectare a materialelor reciclabile.

Bateriile trebuie sa fie reciclate sau distruse in mod corespunzator.Nu aruncati baterile
departecu deseurilemenajere,deseurimunicipalesau noi foc deoareceei pot exploda sau
scurgeri. Nu deschise, aurscurtdaunesistem debaterii deoareceacest lucrupoate cauza un
Ni-MH  prejudiciu.

4. Specificatiile dispozitivului
CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

b B

Bec LED
Baterie Baterie 1*AAA1,2V 150mAh Ni-MH
Clasa de protectie Class |l
Numar IP P44
Indice IP- prima cifra Indice IP- a doua cifra
4 | Protejat impotriva corpurilor strdine 4 |Protejat impotriva apei proiectate impotriva
solide de 1,0 mm diametru si mai mari componentei din orice directie

5.Instructiuni de functionare / Desene

® Produsul solar ar trebui instalat intr-un loc expus la soare.In timpul iernii, performantele
vor fi afectate de temperaturile scazute si reducerea expunerii la soare a panoului.

® Apdsati pe ,ON” (pornit), iar aparatul va porni automat.

® Bateria poate fiinlocuita.

6.intretinere / Curatare

® | ED-urile utilizat fac parte integranta din produs si nu pot fi schimbate.

® Dacd nu aveti nevoie de lampa solara o perioada indelungata de timp, va recomandam sa
opriti dispozitivul apasand pe ,OFF” (oprit), pentru a pastra bateria reincarcabild.

® Asigurati-va ca panoul solar este curat intotdeauna. Praful si mizeria reduc eficienta acestuia.
Pentru curdtare, folositi o carpa umeda si putin sapun, insa nu utilizati niciodatd substante
abrazive.

® Bateriile sunt instalate astfel incat sa poata fi scoase doar de cdtre un specialist; ele sunt incorporate in
dispozitiv si, prin urmare, eliminarea lui trebuie facuta doar de cdtre un expert.

® Bateriile epuizate trebuie scoase din aparat.

o Diferite tipuri de baterii sau baterii noi si uzate nu trebuie amestecate.

e Bateria trebuie scoasa din aparat inainte de a fi casata.
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1.Warning symbols

@ Read the instructions

2.General Safety Instructions

1.Keep device out of reach of children and unauthorised persons.

2. Do not immerse the unit in water or other liquids as this will result in
permanent damage to the electrical parts.

3. Keep the battery away from sources of the heat and fire ,otherwise it
may explode.

3.Environmental protection

CAUTION!

Electrical products must not be thrown out with domestic waste. They must be taken to
a communal collecting point for environmentally friendly disposal in accordance with
local regulations. Contact your local authorities or stockist for advice on recycling. The
ackaging material is recyclable. Dispose of the packa?ing in an environmentall
mmmm  friendly manner and make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
Batteries must be recycled or destroyed appropriately. Do not throw batteries away
with household waste, municipal waste or on a fire as they may leak or explode. Do
Ni-MH not open, short circuit or damage batteries as this may cause injury.

4. Appliance specifications

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Bulb LED
Battery 1 AAA 1.2V 150mAh Ni-MH Battery
Protection class Class Il
IP number P44
IP Level 1st Digit IP Level 2nd Digit
4 |Protected against solid foreign objects of |4 |Protected against water splashed against the
1,0 mm diameter and greater component from any direction

5.0perating instructions / Drawings

® Solar product should be installed in a place exposed to sun. During winter, performances
will be affected by cold temperature and less sun exposition for panel.

® Pushing the switch on and it will work automatically.

® The battery can be replaced .

6.Maintenance / Cleaning

o The LED’s are integrated within the product and cannot be replaced.

o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
the device, and the device must be disposed of therefore only by a specialist.

® Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance.

o Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed.

® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
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& Ce produit se recycle,

s'il n'est plus utilisable
déposez-le en décheterie.
Notice a trier.

Pour en savoir plus :
www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

@ Lleii nponykT MoXe nepepo6aaTUca. AKLLO BOHO binbLue He C IPUAATHE ANA BUKOPUCTYBAHHS,

31aliTe /i0ro B yTUNI3aLlifiHuiA LeHTp.
@ This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.

CCer

ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001- 59790 RONCHIN - France
Brpo6Huk: TOB "Apeo Cepgices C.A!, Byn. Cagi KapHo, CS 00001, 59790 PoHweH, ®paHuis.
Imnoptep: TOB "Jlepya MepneH YkpaiHa', 04201 YkpaiHa, m.Kuis, Byn. MonapHa 17A,

+380 44 498 46 00.
IMnopTep Npuiimae npeTeHsii Big CNoXrBadis LLOAO TOBAPY, @ TakoXX NPOBOANTb OO €PEMOHT,

TexHiyHe i rapaHTiiHe 06CnyroByBaHs.

Made in china
KpaiHa noxoxpeHHa: Kntan



UA

1.CumBONM NoBiAOM/IEHDb | nONepesXeHb

@ YBaxKHO NpoumnTainTe iIHCTPYKLto

2.3aranbHi npaBuia 6e3nekun

1. 36epiraiiTe NpucTpiit nogani Bif AiTel i He yNnoBHOBaXeHMX oci6.
2. 3a60POHAETLCA 3aHyPIOBaTH MPUCTPIN Y BOAY abo B 6yAb-AKi iHLi pigUHN.
B iHLIOMY BUNaAKy € pU3uK BUXOZY 3 Nafly eNeKTPUYHIX KOMMOHEHTIB.
3. Cnip TpUMaTy GaTapeiiky Aaneko Bif JKepen Tenna i BOrHo, Wo6 YHUKHYTY
pur3uKy BUOYXY.
3.3axuct goBKinna
YBATA!
EneKTpunyHi BUpobn He MOXXHa BIKIAATY Pa3oMm i3 NobyToBUM CMITTAM. Byfib-nacka,
AocTaBnAnTe iX AnA yTunisawii Ao cnewianbHUX NPUAManbHNX NyHKTiB. 3BepTanTeca
[0 MiCLIeBUX OpraHiB Bnaau abo NpofasLiA no nopagy WoAo yTinisauii. yab-nacka,
[A0CTaBAANTe yNakoBKy A8 yTuni3aLil 4O cnevjianbHUX NPUAMANbHIX MYHKTB.
Batapei noBuHHiGYTM NepepobneHi abo3HNLEHi HaneXHWM YHOM. He KupaliTe
6aTapei B HejOCTYMHOMY Anisl 3M0byToBUMI BiXOAaMU,BiAXxo4amn abo HaBOTOHb,
OCKINbKI BOHI MOXYTb NOTEKTN aboBNOYXHYTW. He BifKprBaiiTe, KOPOTKE3aMMKaHHSA
abonoLwKomKeHHAGaTapel, OCKINbKY Lie MOXe NPK3BECTU [0 TPABMMU.

4.XapaKTepuUCTUKU NPUCTPOIO
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TEXHI4YHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

JNlamna cBiTnogioan
Batapeiika batapenka 1*AAA 1,2 B 150 MAy Ni-MH
Knac 3axucty Class Il
MokasHuK 3axucty IP P44
1-a yudpa kogy IP 2-a uyndpa kopy IP
4| 3axucT Bif TBEPANX CTOPOHHIX NPeAMETIB | 4 | 3aXVCT Bifi BOAW, LLO NNETLCA Ha NPUCTPINA,
diameTpom 1,0 MM i binblue HEBAXNBO 3 AKOTO GOKY

5.IHcTpyKUiA 3 BUKopucTaHHA / Cxemu

® Bupi6, 1140 NpaLtoe Bif COHLiA, Mae 6yTi BCTAaHOBAGHMIA Y MiCLi, KYAM NOTPANATL COHAYHI IPOMEHi.

Y 3umoBNin nepiog Ha poboTy BUPOBY BNNMBAE HU3bKa TEMMepaTypa Ta MeHLUa KifbKiCTb COHLIA,
LL{0 MOTPANIAE Ha NaHesb.

® HaTycHyTW KHOMKY «BKJT» | npucTpiii aBTOMAaTUYHO BKAIOUNTBCA B POGOTY.

® baTtapeto MoXHa 3amMiHWTW.

6.[ornap / YnweHHa

® BukopucToByBaHi caitnogioan LED € HeBif'emHOI0 YaCTUHO NPUCTPOLO | HE MOXYTb
3amiHioBaTUCA.

® 3a BiCyTHOCTI HEOOXIAHOCTI Y BUKOPUCTaHHI COHAYHOTO CBITWIIbHIIKA NMPOTATOM TPMBANIOTO
yacy, peKOMeHAYETbCA BUMKHYTY MPUCTPIlA, HATUCHYBLUK KHOMKY «BUKST», 106 36epertu
pecypc nepesapagxyBaHoi 6aTapenku.

® Cnin KOHTPOMIoBaTY | 3ab6e3neuyBaTi yTpYMaHHA COHAYHOI NaHeni B unctoTi. Mun i 6pyn
3HUKYI0Tb €DEKTUBHICTb COHAYHOI MaHeni. [na ounLLeHHA COHAYHOT NaHeni cnig
BVKOPWCTOBYBATM BOJIOTY FaHYipKy 3 HEBEIMKOIO KiNbKIiCTIO MINa, ane y *KoAHOMY pasi
He abpa3unBHi peYoBUHW.

® AKyMynATOPY BCTAHOBIIEHO TaKIM YMHOM, LLO IX MOXe 3HATY NnLLe KBaniikoBaHWiA cnevjianict; akymynaTtopu

BMOHTOBAHO B MPUCTIiA, TOMY YTWAi3aL{ito NPUCTPOI0 Ma€ BUKOHYBATY NLLIE CreLianicT.
® Po3pagpKeHi akyMynaTopu cnif BUAHATY 3 npunagy.
® He MOXHa 3MmiLLyBaTy pi3Hi Tunu 6atapeit abo HOBI Ta BXVBaHi 6aTapel.
® AKyMynAaTop NoTPi6HO BUIHATY 3 Npunagy, NepLU Hix BiH byae yTUni3oBaHwMii.
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o If use of the solar light is not required for a long period of time we recommend that you switch
off the push button to preserve the rechargeable battery.

® Please make sure that the solar panel is always clean. Dust and dirt will reduce the efficiency.
Use a damp cloth and a small amount of detergent but never use any abrasive material.

® The batteries are installed so that they can be removed only by an expert,batteries are built into
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® The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.



